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Report No.: MSL-38 Test Time: 2019-03-08 10:26

Luminaire Property

Luminaire Manufacturer: Stand Iluminaciones S.A.S
Luminaire Category: Interior
Luminaire Description: Lum Stil Led Round 127cm 60W
Luminous Length (mm): 1270 Diametro Luminous Width (mm): 1270 Diametro
Voltage: 120.0 V Current: 0.507 A
Power: 60.73 W Power Factor: 0.997

Photometric Results

CIE Class: Direct Total Rated Lamp Lumens: 4216.5 lm
Measurement Flux: 4216.5 lm Efficiency: 100%
Downward Ratio: 100% Upward Ratio: 0%
Field Angle(C0/C180,C90/C270,C45/C225,C135/315): 160.2, 160.1, 160.3, 159.9
Beam Angle(C0/C180,C90/C270,C45/C225,C135/315): 107.2, 107.0, 107.2, 107.0
Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER): 69.48 Central Intensity: 1563.41 cd
Max. Intensity: 1565.29 cd Pos of Max. Intensity: H240 V2
S/MH(C0/C180): 1.21 S/MH(C90/C270): 1.21

Picture Of Luminaire Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve
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Average Diffuse Angle(50%): 107.1°

C0-C180 C90-C270

Unit: cd

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.703 m
Temperature: 24.7 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 



STAND ILUMINACIONES 
http://www.standiluminaciones.com
+57-1 7440701

Page 2 of 8 Pages

Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve
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C0-C180 C90-C270 Unit: cd

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.703 m
Temperature: 24.7 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 
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IsoLux Plot
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Mounting Height: 10.0m   Max Lux(100%): 15.6 lx
(  1%):   0.2 lx (  2%):   0.3 lx
(  5%):   0.8 lx ( 10%):   1.6 lx
( 20%):   3.1 lx ( 50%):   7.8 lx
(100%):  15.6 lx

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.703 m
Temperature: 24.7 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 
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Illuminance at a Distance

Dist(m) Enadir(lx) Dh/Dv_B(m) S_B(sq.m) Eav_B(lx)

50.0 0.63 135.59/135.16 14529.5 0.15

10.0 15.63 27.12/27.03 581.2 3.81

20.0 3.91 54.23/54.06 2324.7 0.95

30.0 1.74 81.35/81.10 5230.6 0.42

40.0 0.98 108.47/108.13 9298.9 0.24

Beam Angle(B): H107.2 V107.0  Field Angle(F): H160.2 V160.1

Dh

Dv

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.703 m
Temperature: 24.7 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 
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UGR Table

Reflectance:

Room dimensions

Ceiling (cavity)

Wall

Reference plane
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3H

4H

6H

8H

12H

X=4H Y=2H

3H

4H

6H

8H

12H

X=8H Y=4H

6H

8H

12H

X=12H Y=4H

6H

8H

Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise

0.7

0.5

0.2

0.7

0.5

0.2

0.7

0.3

0.2

0.7

0.3

0.2

0.5

0.5

0.2

0.5

0.5

0.2

0.5

0.3

0.2

0.5

0.3

0.2

0.3

0.3

0.2

0.3

0.3

0.2

11.8 11.913.2 13.312.1 12.213.4 13.513.7 13.7

13.3 13.414.6 14.713.7 13.814.9 15.015.1 15.2

13.9 14.015.1 15.214.3 14.415.4 15.515.7 15.8

14.3 14.515.5 15.614.7 14.915.8 15.916.1 16.2

14.5 14.615.5 15.714.8 15.015.9 16.016.2 16.4

14.5 14.715.6 15.814.9 15.115.9 16.116.2 16.4

12.5 12.613.7 13.712.9 12.914.0 14.014.3 14.3

14.2 14.315.3 15.314.6 14.715.6 15.715.9 16.0

15.0 15.115.9 16.015.4 15.516.2 16.316.6 16.7

15.5 15.616.3 16.415.9 16.116.7 16.817.1 17.2

15.7 15.816.4 16.616.1 16.316.8 17.017.3 17.4

15.8 16.016.5 16.716.2 16.416.9 17.117.3 17.5

15.3 15.416.0 16.115.7 15.816.4 16.516.8 16.9

16.0 16.116.6 16.716.4 16.617.0 17.117.5 17.6

16.2 16.416.8 16.916.7 16.917.2 17.417.7 17.9

16.4 16.616.9 17.116.9 17.117.4 17.617.9 18.1

15.3 15.416.0 16.115.8 15.816.4 16.516.8 16.9

16.1 16.216.6 16.716.5 16.717.0 17.217.5 17.6

16.4 16.516.8 17.016.9 17.017.3 17.417.8 17.9

Variations with the observer position at spacings:

S=1.0H +0.2/-0.2 +0.1/-0.1

S=1.5H +0.4/-0.5 +0.3/-0.3

S=2.0H +0.5/-0.9 +0.6/-0.8

Calculate in accordance with CIE Pub.117. The table is revised with 4216lm (8log(F/F0) = 5.0).

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.703 m
Temperature: 24.7 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 
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Zonal Lumen

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flux

[°] [cd] [lm] [lm] [%] [%]

0.0-1.0 1562.3 1.5 1.5 0.04 0.04

1.0-2.0 1561.7 4.5 6.0 0.11 0.14

2.0-3.0 1560.2 7.5 13.4 0.18 0.32

3.0-4.0 1558.1 10.4 23.9 0.25 0.57

4.0-5.0 1555.4 13.4 37.3 0.32 0.88

5.0-6.0 1551.8 16.3 53.6 0.39 1.27

6.0-7.0 1547.6 19.2 72.8 0.46 1.73

7.0-8.0 1542.7 22.1 94.9 0.52 2.25

8.0-9.0 1537.1 24.9 119.8 0.59 2.84

9.0-10.0 1531.1 27.7 147.5 0.66 3.50

10.0-11.0 1524.2 30.5 177.9 0.72 4.22

11.0-12.0 1516.6 33.2 211.1 0.79 5.01

12.0-13.0 1508.6 35.8 246.9 0.85 5.86

13.0-14.0 1499.6 38.4 285.3 0.91 6.77

14.0-15.0 1489.9 40.9 326.2 0.97 7.74

15.0-16.0 1479.8 43.4 369.6 1.03 8.76

16.0-17.0 1469.0 45.8 415.3 1.09 9.85

17.0-18.0 1458.1 48.1 463.4 1.14 10.99

18.0-19.0 1446.2 50.3 513.7 1.19 12.18

19.0-20.0 1433.7 52.5 566.2 1.24 13.43

20.0-21.0 1421.0 54.6 620.8 1.29 14.72

21.0-22.0 1407.3 56.6 677.3 1.34 16.06

22.0-23.0 1393.2 58.5 735.8 1.39 17.45

23.0-24.0 1378.7 60.3 796.1 1.43 18.88

24.0-25.0 1363.6 62.0 858.1 1.47 20.35

25.0-26.0 1348.4 63.7 921.8 1.51 21.86

26.0-27.0 1332.2 65.2 986.9 1.55 23.41

27.0-28.0 1315.6 66.6 1053.6 1.58 24.99

28.0-29.0 1299.1 68.0 1121.5 1.61 26.60

29.0-30.0 1281.8 69.2 1190.8 1.64 28.24

30.0-31.0 1264.3 70.4 1261.1 1.67 29.91

31.0-32.0 1246.1 71.4 1332.5 1.69 31.60

32.0-33.0 1227.6 72.3 1404.9 1.72 33.32

33.0-34.0 1209.6 73.2 1478.1 1.74 35.05

34.0-35.0 1190.3 73.9 1552.0 1.75 36.81

35.0-36.0 1170.7 74.6 1626.6 1.77 38.58

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.703 m
Temperature: 24.7 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 1) 

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flux

[°] [cd] [lm] [lm] [%] [%]

36.0-37.0 1151.4 75.1 1701.7 1.78 40.36

37.0-38.0 1131.3 75.5 1777.2 1.79 42.15

38.0-39.0 1111.5 75.9 1853.1 1.80 43.95

39.0-40.0 1090.9 76.1 1929.2 1.80 45.75

40.0-41.0 1070.1 76.2 2005.4 1.81 47.56

41.0-42.0 1049.8 76.3 2081.6 1.81 49.37

42.0-43.0 1028.4 76.2 2157.8 1.81 51.18

43.0-44.0 1006.9 76.0 2233.8 1.80 52.98

44.0-45.0 985.6 75.8 2309.6 1.80 54.78

45.0-46.0 963.6 75.4 2385.0 1.79 56.56

46.0-47.0 941.8 74.9 2459.9 1.78 58.34

47.0-48.0 919.3 74.3 2534.2 1.76 60.10

48.0-49.0 896.7 73.6 2607.9 1.75 61.85

49.0-50.0 874.9 73.0 2680.8 1.73 63.58

50.0-51.0 852.0 72.1 2752.9 1.71 65.29

51.0-52.0 828.9 71.1 2824.1 1.69 66.98

52.0-53.0 806.1 70.1 2894.2 1.66 68.64

53.0-54.0 782.7 69.0 2963.2 1.64 70.28

54.0-55.0 759.8 67.8 3031.0 1.61 71.89

55.0-56.0 736.2 66.5 3097.5 1.58 73.46

56.0-57.0 712.4 65.1 3162.7 1.55 75.01

57.0-58.0 689.6 63.8 3226.5 1.51 76.52

58.0-59.0 665.5 62.2 3288.7 1.48 78.00

59.0-60.0 641.3 60.6 3349.3 1.44 79.43

60.0-61.0 617.3 58.9 3408.2 1.40 80.83

61.0-62.0 593.1 57.2 3465.4 1.36 82.19

62.0-63.0 569.5 55.4 3520.8 1.31 83.50

63.0-64.0 545.1 53.5 3574.3 1.27 84.77

64.0-65.0 520.7 51.5 3625.8 1.22 85.99

65.0-66.0 497.0 49.6 3675.4 1.18 87.17

66.0-67.0 472.5 47.5 3722.9 1.13 88.29

67.0-68.0 448.2 45.4 3768.3 1.08 89.37

68.0-69.0 424.0 43.3 3811.6 1.03 90.40

69.0-70.0 399.6 41.0 3852.6 0.97 91.37

70.0-71.0 376.1 38.9 3891.5 0.92 92.29

71.0-72.0 351.9 36.6 3928.1 0.87 93.16

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.703 m
Temperature: 24.7 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 2) 

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flux

[°] [cd] [lm] [lm] [%] [%]

72.0-73.0 327.8 34.3 3962.4 0.81 93.97

73.0-74.0 304.7 32.0 3994.4 0.76 94.73

74.0-75.0 281.1 29.7 4024.1 0.70 95.44

75.0-76.0 257.9 27.4 4051.5 0.65 96.09

76.0-77.0 234.8 25.0 4076.5 0.59 96.68

77.0-78.0 212.1 22.7 4099.3 0.54 97.22

78.0-79.0 191.0 20.5 4119.8 0.49 97.71

79.0-80.0 169.4 18.3 4138.0 0.43 98.14

80.0-81.0 148.3 16.0 4154.1 0.38 98.52

81.0-82.0 128.4 13.9 4168.0 0.33 98.85

82.0-83.0 109.0 11.8 4179.9 0.28 99.13

83.0-84.0 91.0 9.9 4189.8 0.24 99.37

84.0-85.0 73.8 8.1 4197.8 0.19 99.56

85.0-86.0 57.7 6.3 4204.1 0.15 99.71

86.0-87.0 44.0 4.8 4209.0 0.11 99.82

87.0-88.0 31.9 3.5 4212.4 0.08 99.90

88.0-89.0 22.0 2.4 4214.9 0.06 99.96

89.0-90.0 14.7 1.6 4216.5 0.04 100.00

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.703 m
Temperature: 24.7 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 


